" MPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/ar order numbers.

)

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

e PAGE OF PAGES

1. DATE.OF ORDER
August 12, 2005

2" CONTRAGT NO, (if any)
NNLOSAAGIB

6. SHIP TO: s

a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE

4, REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO.

NASA Langley Research Center

3. OADER NO.
Task Order NNLOSAB41T See Block 9 b. STREET ADDRESS
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Addrass comesponderice to) 9A Lanqlev BDU[E\Jard .
SEE BLOCK 6 {ATTN: Darla Clifton, 757-864-5717) c. CITY d. STATE e. ZIP CODE
(FAX: 757-864-7709) Hampton VA 23681-21992
1. SHIF VIA

7.70:

a, NAME OF CONTRACTCR

ATT

b. COMPANY NAME

8. TYPE OF ORDER

b. DELIVERY -- Except for biling

. _ . : [ a. PURCHasE
Science Applications International Corporation . _ Instructions on the reverss, this defivary
c. STRAEET ADDRESS REFERENCEYOUR: __. . . orderis subjact to instructions contained
7 : Please furnish the following on the  terms on this"side only of this form and is
10260 Campus Point Drive and conditions specified on both sides of this issted subject, to the terms and
d. CITY a. STATE . ZIP CODE order and on the attached sheet, i any, condilions of the above-numbered
s . including delivery as indicated. contract,
.San Diego CA 92121 i
10, REQUISITIONING OFFICE

9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
PR 4200107035 $200,000.00 (PLI#2 & 3)

NASA Langley Research Center

11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Chsck appropriate box(es) 12. F.OQ.B. POINT
] a smaLL b. OTHER THAN SMALL [ c. pisapvantaceD M ¢ service Destination
) DISABLED
.. [ d. women-ownED ["1 a. HuBZGne [7] . emeRGING SMALL VETERAN-
: BUSINESS OWNED
] . 13. PLACE OF 14, GOVERNMENT B/L NO. 15, DELIVER TO F.O.B. POINT ON | 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
a. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE - . OR BEFORE {Data) ’
NASA LaRC NASA LaRC 1 N/A " | duly 31, 2006 NET 30
: 17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
ITEM NO. () ORDERED | UNIT PRICE AMQUNT - ACCEPTED
{a} {g) () {e) {0 )
0001 | Task Order entitled “Solar Terrestrial 1 JoB Estimated Cost NTE QR
Probes (STP) Program Independent Fixed Fee E-
Review Team (IRT)” in accordance with '
the attached Task Order Statement of *Fotal Cost- NTE $421.603
Work and the Contractor's proposal Plus-Fixed Fee ’
dated 8/10/2005.
*NOTE: This Task Order is subject to
FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is only authorized to
lincur up to the cost limitation set forth in
Page 5 (spreadshest),
18, SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT | 20. INVOICE NO.
. 17{h) TOT.
SEE 21. MAIL INVOICE TO: « (Cont.
BILLING a. NAME pages)
INSTRUCTIO **SEE PARAGRAPH G.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACT**
oN [+ % STREETADDHESS {or P.O. Box)
REVERSE . 170
e, CITY d. STATE e. ZIP CODE NTE $421,603 | = GRAND
TOTAL

22. UNITED STATES O#
AMERICA BY (Signature)

23. NAME (Typsd)

’@CULEA\C,L@W\ DARLA J. CLIFTON
TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION

PREVIOUS ERITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (REV. 3/2005)

ompuler Generated

Prescribed by GEA/FAR 48 CFR 53.213(g)




CONTRACT #NNLosA,&Qa O ORDER #NNLO5ABA41T
Page 2 of 5

Contract NN!05AA01 B

Task Order Statement of Work

Requesting Organization: Science Mission Directorate (SMD)

1. Task Order Title: Solar Terrestrial Probes (STP) Program Independent Review Team (IRT)

2. Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLOSAAD1B, between NASA
Langley Research Center and Science Applications International Corporation. Refer to the

contract Statement of Work, Paragraph 4.0).

3. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The Independent Review Team (IRT) for the Solar Terrestrial Probes (STP) shall conduct
a series of independent reviews of the STP Program and its projects throughout the life
cycles of the projects to assess the technical and programmatic plans for accomplishing
project objectives within the framework of the Program objectives as documented in the
program and project Formulation Authorization Documents (FAD) and/or Program
Commitment Agreement (PCA). The IRT shall perform independent reviews of the
analysis, definition, design, development, operations and termination plans for the
projects in the program. During each phase of each project in the program, the |RT shall
provide an independent assessment of the probabillity of meeting project and program
technical objectives on schedule and within cost. The IRT shall also assess the project
risks and measures available to mitigate those risks. The STP program currently
includes the following missions: Solar Terrestrial Relations Observatory (STEREO) and

the Magnetospheric Multi-Scale Mission (MMS).

4. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the fol!owmg task
requirements:

4.1 The contractor shall conduct three types of reviews during the life cycle of the program
depending on the phase of the program and its projects at the time of the review. The
scope and timing of each review shall be detailed pnor to conducting each type of

review. The three types of reviews are:

4.1.1 Independent Assessment (1A) — The contractor shall coriduct an |1A on an
- individual project contemporaneous with the scheduled reviews or milestones or
at the request of the Science Mission Directorate (SMD) Associate Administrator
(AA). The contractor shall report the results of the |A to the AA (and others at his

discretion).

4.1.2 Special Reviews — The contractor shall conduct two types of special reviews for
each project in the STP Program.

4.1.2.1 Confirmation Assessment (CA): During project formulation, the contractor
shall conduct a CA before the project transitions from Phase A to Phase B
and before the project transitions from Phase B to Phase C.




CONTRACT #NNLO5SA f? : \/_) ORDER #NNL0O5AB41T
Page 3 of 5

4.1.2.2 During implementation, the contractor shall conduct a mission readiness
assessment prior to launch.

4.1.3 Independent Implementation Review (IIR) — The contractor shall conduct an
IRR contemporaneously with a project’s Criticai Design Review, Flight Readiness
Review, or other appropriate project review, if available (approximately annually).

4.2 The contractor shall develop independent life cycle cost estimate (ICEs) inAsupport of the
IAs during project formulation.

5. Deliverables:

5.1 Report on consensus findings of the IRT panel after each major Program or mission
review

6. Government Furnished ltems: None.

7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance: The following are anticipated taskings
which may be added to this task order by modification at a future date. At this time, they are
included for mformatlonallplannrng purposes only and shouid not be included in the cost

proposal;

7.1 The contractor may be required to conduct additional reviews (in addition to the reviews
described in paragraph 4), but the content is not yet defined. The scope, requirements,
and schedule of these reviews shall be established prior to each review. The team shall

evaluate the following, as a minimum:

7.1.1 Progress against technical development plans and technical performance
metrics; .

7.1.2 Progress against risk areas and adequacy of risk management plans;
7.1.3 Compliance with current, signed FAD and/or PCA;

7.1.4  Adequacy of budget {total and phasing) and schedule, including adequate
reserve allocations (financial and schedule);

7.1.5 Adequacy of workforce plan;

7.1.6 Adequacy of facilities usage plans;

7.1.7 Compatibility with NASA policy and procedures (NASA Strategic Plan, NPD -
7120.4B, NPG 7120 5C, efc.); and,

7.1.8 Additional objectives based on the state of the program.

7.2 The contractor may be required to conduct other special assessments {in addition to the
requirements described in paragraph 4.1.2.2) may be required upon request




CONTRACT #NNLOSAA;‘?d _ ‘h) ORDER #NNLOSAB41T
: Page 4 of 5

7.3 The contractor may be required to.develop an ICE to support other SMD requirements
(in addition to the requirements described in paragraph 4.2). The scope of these
estimates will be determined at the time of request.

8. Period of Performance/Schedule:

Milestones Dates
7.1 Start Date
7.2 STEREOQO Observatory Pre Environmental Rewew
7.3 STEREOQO Flight Ops Review
17.4 | STEREO Observatory Pre Ship Review
7.5 STEREQO Mission Readiness Review
7.6 STEREO Flight Readiness Review
7.7 STEREQ Launch Readiness Review.
7.8 MMS Overview meeting
7.9 MMS Mission Definition Review
7.10 | MMS Initial Confirmation Review
7.11 | STEREO Post Launch Review
7.12 | Completion Date

Changes to interim delivery dates shall be coordinated with and approved by the Task
Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

9. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Cindy Daniels
Organization: Science Mission Directorate
Phone Number: (757)-864-9865 / Fax Number: (757)864- 8894
E-Mail Address: cindy.l.daniels @nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.030-22 applies at
the Task Order level. NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the fotal amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is Sl This aliotment
is for NNLOSAB41T and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 28, 2006.

{b) An additional amount of (N is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.




. 5

‘ f’)
(3
k3

2

ORDER #NNL0O5ABA41T

CONTRACT #NNLO5AAUI
Page 50of 5
CONTRACT SUMMARY
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK _ “FUNDING TASK ORDER
OBL (+/DECB (-} . PERIOD PERIOD
CONTRACT AWARD || ESTIMATED  FIXED TOTAL |*ESTIMATED FIXED  TOTAL OF oF -
ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFE__ | PERFORMANCE | PERFORMANCE
BASIC CONTRACT  04/08/2005 N/A 04/07/2010
TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
NNLOSAB40OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292,148{  06/30/2006 06/30/2006
NNLOSACTAT 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 08/05/2005 12/31/2008
NNLOSAC32T, Mod 1 06/27/2005 $217,609 $106,672 09M5/2005 03/24/2006
NNLOSAC33T 06/26/2005 $556,462 $50,000 |  07/11/2005 07/31/2006
NNLOSAC37T 08/01/20085 $488,807 $100,000|  11/05/2005 07/31/2006
NNLOBAC38T - 0B/01/2005 $926,929 $49,200 | 09/09/2008 11/02/2006
NNLOSACE4T 0B/01/2005 $17,741 $6,438 |  08/20/2006 10/31/2005
NNLOSACBST 08/05/2005 $469,009 $300,000 |  04/30/2006 10/30/2006
NNLOSAB41T 08/12/2005 $421,803 $200,000 | 02/28/2006 07/31/2006
TOTAL 3,854,455 1,295,096

* Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entilled "Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852.232-81 *
** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover

Contract Funding”




OMB Approvel 2700-0042

' : . - , 1. CONTRAGT 1D GODE PAGE  OF PAGE(S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 , 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5, PROJECT NO. (¥ apphcatie]
‘ 1 .See Block 16¢ balow, See Block 12 below. . :
B ISSUED BY. CODE] T T I, ADMINISTERED BY (Fater an e CoBEl

National Aeronautics and Space Administration -
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681.2199 .

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (N, Strasl, counly, State and ZIP: Code) ‘ {4) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION SRR T T

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE -

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 0k, MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIOROER NG,

ATTN: Sy | X |__NNLOSAAO1B / NNLOSAB41T
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cooe  OT5L1 | FaGiLITY capg

August 12, 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is smended as set forth In ltam 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers D is extended, r_-l Is not extended.
Offors must acknawiedge recalpt of this amandment prior 4o the hour and date speoified jn tha solichation or as amendad, by one of the following mathods:

{a) By completing ltams 8 and 15, and retuming one {1) capy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted; or (o) .

By separata latter or telegram which includas a raferancs o the soliclation and amandment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 8E REGEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE KOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Il by viree
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subrnitted, such changs may be made by tefogram or lattar, provided each telogram or latter makes raference io the

solicitation and this amandment, and is recejvad prior to the apeaning hour and data specifisd,

T2 ACCOUNTING AND APFROFRIATION DATA [ requiad
PR: N/A

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{4 | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FURSUANT T0: {Specily muthorily] THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1N [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, INTTEM 10A.

: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT F.MCTA'ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT VE CHANGES {such as changes in pﬂn‘ﬁn office, appropristion date, elg.) SET FORTH BV

ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(p),

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ERTERED INTG PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify lype of medificalion and authonty)

FAR 62,243-2, CHANGES -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR 1984)

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] Is not, Is required ta sign this document and return 1

coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDHENTIMODIFICATION {Organizad by UCF saction headings, Including soficifakionconiract subject mattor whare faasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance and revise due dates for associated

defiverables. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUER)
Excapl at providaed herain, all tamms and conditions of the documant referanced In Iism BA or 10A, a3 h hanged, remaing unchangad and in full force and effact,
154, MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type oF print} . 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACGTING GFFICER (Type or phint)
SARAH CAMPBELL . DARLA J. CLIFTON
OR CONTRAELQ MANAGER CONTRACTING OFFICER
CONTRACTI FFER AJ 168G, DATE SIGNED 186, UNITED STATES TF AMERICA . 15C. DATE SIGNED

i
July 31, 2006 [ BY July 31, 2008
. {Signatum of parson & 7] [1 of (Mniracting QI
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 o STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Ganenatad Prascribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




Pl
b
%

RS |

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B

1.

2,

.
[N }

-

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB4IT
Moadification 1
Page 2 of 2

Paragraph 7, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read: The period of performance for
this task shall be August 12, 2005 through August 31, 2006. Interim event dates may change based on
direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

Number

Milestones

Dates

Start Date

STEREQ Observatory Pre Environmental Review

STEREO Flight Ops Review

STEREOQO Observatory Pre Ship Review

STEREOQ Mission Readiness Review

STEREO Flight Readiness Review

STEREQ Launch Readiness Review

MMS Overview meeting _

@@ No b 0N = e ctone

MMS Mission Definition Review

10

MMS Initial Confirmation Review

11

STEREQO Pre Launch Review

12

STEREO Post Launch Review

13

Completion Date

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AB41T is revised to read:

“CONTRAGCT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accoriinii with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total

amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for NNLOSAB41T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005 through December 1, 2006.

{b) An additional amount of- is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE { FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 2005 through December 31, 2008.

b4

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COsT FEE CPFF
BASIC $421,603 $200,000
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000




_ "
. LY

OMB Approval 2700-0042 _ -

' : - 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE . OF PAGE®S)
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION NG, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHABE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicabls) E
2 See Block 16¢ below. See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY COBE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other then ftem 6} CcooEl

Natlonal Aeronautics and Space Admlhlstratlon
Langley Research Center .
Hampton, VA 23681.2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GONTRAGTOR (o, Sirest, counly, State and ZIP: Gods) ’ @) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION s SR TR
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE _
SAN DlEGO’ CA 92121 . 10A. MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ. .
ATTN: R e
. - 10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13} ’
cope  OT5L1 | FaciLTy copa August 12, 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soficitation Is amended a3 set forth In lten 14, The hour and data spscified for racelpt of Offers D Is extendad, D Is not extended.
Offars muat acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date spedified In the sollcitation or as amended, by-one of the following mathods

(a) By completing ttems 8 and 15, end returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) .
By separate latier or tefegram which includas a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT v
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtus
of this amendment you deslre ta change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telagram or lefter, provided each telagram or letter makes referance to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and data spacified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPHOFRIATION DATA (I oidred)

PR: N/A

ar

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
T @ A TS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spaclly authory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO: IN FTEM 10A.
X

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (such as changes in paying olice, eppropriation date, 8ic.) SET FORTH IN B
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b). ’

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Spedily {ypw of modification and aulhorfty}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E Is not, D Is required fo sign this document and return copies to the Issulng office,
14, DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMEN_TIMODIFIGAHON {Orgyanizad by UCF secifon headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier where feasible.)

The purposs of this modification is correct an administrative error in Modification 1.

(CONTINUED) W

Except af provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documant referanced In llsm 3A or 104, as harstofors chengad, remeins unchanged and in full force and affact,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinl) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini}

PARLA J. CLIFTON

CONTRACTING OFFICER
158, GCONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 16C. DATE SIGNED r

18Y “ August 1, 2006
(Signature of parsan authonzed (o a!gn) ) {Elgnatu@ﬁm!mcﬂng anicsr)

NEN 7540-01-162-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Ganerated Proscribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




O )

g i

CONTRACT: NNL.OSAAC1B , TASK ORDER: NNLO5AB41T

1.

3.

Modification 2
Page 2 of 2

The verbiage in Paragraph 1 of NNLO5AB41T, Modification 1 included an administrative error
referring to an end date of August 31, 2006 (two other references to the end date correctly
indicated an end date of December 31, 2008, as per the contractor’s request). The verbiage in
Paragraph 1 of NNLO5AB41T, Modification 1 is, therefore, corrected to read as follows:

“Paragraph 7, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE/SCHEDULE is revised to read: The period of
performance for this task shall be August 12, 2005 through December 31, 2006. Interim event
dates may change based on direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must
be approved by the Contracting Officer.”

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAA01B), FAR 52.232-22 applies

at the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously
incorporated in NNLO5AB41T is revised o read:
“‘CONTRACT FUNDING, {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is Sl This allotment
is for NNLOSAB41T and covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005
through Becember 1, 2006.

(b} An additional amount of SR is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING
TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATE FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATE FIXED TOTAL
b D
DOCUMEN COsT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
T

BASIC $421,603 : $200,000
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 2005 through December 31, 2008.



0 O

. NTRA! PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATIOR OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT It CODE Gl | ;
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. ND. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie}
000003 See Block 16C See Block 12 below.
8. ISSUED BY COLE |1 amc 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i oifser then ltem €) CODE [1aRc

NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11358
M/8& 126

Hampton VA 23681-2199

NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blwvd., Bldg. 11595B
M/8 126

Hampton VA 23681-2199

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

B, NAJEE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR {ito, sireet. couy, State and 217 Godel -
SCIENCE APDLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 5. DATED (SEE TEM 11
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA $2121-1522 x| 104 WODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
: HNLOSAADLB
HNRLO5AB41T
10B. DATED (SEETEM 17)
CORE IFACILITYCDDE oB/12/2008
| |
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APRLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{.]The above numbered solicilation is armended as sel forth in liem 14, The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offors [.lisextendad. [ !ls not exended.
Offers musl acknowlige receipt of this amendment prior Lo the hour and dale specified in the Solicitation or a5 amended. by one of tha foliowing methods: (a) By compieting
Rarrs B and 15, and retuming copies of the dment; @) By acknowledging receipt of ihis amendmerit vn each copy of the offer submitied: or (c) By
separate letter or elegram which indiudes a refarence to the solicitation and amendment rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of this amendment you desice 10 change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by lelegram or [atter, provided each tel or letter makes

refprence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is racelved prior o tha opening hour ang goty specifivd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# raquired)
PR: N/A

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TQ MOQIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE COHTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

LEHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify aufhorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. [N ITEM 10A. ¢ d

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE changas in paying offce,
appropation date, €ing SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHERITY OF FAR Ad ey NGES fsudt s changes in paying

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I3 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spacify type of modification and authority)
X FAR 52.243-2, Changes -- Cost-Reimburgsement (Altexrnate V) {APR 1584)

‘lismot  [Kiis required 1o sign this o 3t and retum 1 __ copies Io theissuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

of subfect malter whers feasible.)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including

-

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance and revise due
dates for associated deliverables. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions are

revised as follows:

Except as provided hevein, 8l terms and conditions of the document referenced In ltem 9A o 104, as heretofore changed. remaing unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. D TITLE OF SIGNER {Typeorpﬂ(u) 184, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tipe or print)
oot Coowploe
S pamanl Conirone ks Wigma sed Parla J. Clifton
= 16C. DATE SIGNED

S)B:'CONTRACTOWOFFEROR Y 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERI

\__J(pw__{(-—« mﬂgﬂ!’L«J&é !c}.lé’l 0l —Dﬂ;‘;"mdc A Mm rflm“‘ 12/31/2006

(Sipsance o pérbon st
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 é‘l‘&dDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR [48 CFR} 53.243




O O

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB41T

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B
Modification 3, Page 2 of 3

1. The Pericd of Performance/Schedule, Paragraph 8 of the Statement of Work is changed as follows:

Period of Performance/Schedule: The period of performance for this task shall be August 12, 2005
through Novemnber 30, 2007. Interim event dates may change based on direction of the Task Monitor.
Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

@

S5

® 2 | Milestones Dates

2 E

= Z

1 Start Date

2 STEREOQ Ohservatory Pre Environmental Review

3 STEREOQ Flight Ops Review

4 STEREO Observatory Pre Ship Review

5 STEREO Mission Readiness Review

6 STEREO Flight Readiness Review

7 STEREO Launch Readiness Review

3 MMS Overview meeting

9 MMS Mission Definition Review

10 MMS Initial Confirmation Review

1 STEREOQ Flight Readiness Review

12 STEREO Launch Readiness Review . i
13 STEREO Launch b
14 STEREOQO Post Launch Review

15 Completion Date

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5SAAG1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in

NNLOSAB41T is revised to read:
“‘CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is JENJMR. This allotment is for NNLO5SAB41T and
covers the following estimated pericd of performance: August 12, 2005 through March 31, 2007.

{b) An additional amount of SN is cbligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)”

3. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



CONTRACT: NNLO5SAAO1B

L

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB41T
Modification 3, Page 3 of 3

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COsST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $421,603 $200,000
MOD 1 $421.603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000
MQOD 3 $421,603 $200,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 2005 through November 30,'2007.




-
— .. O |

»

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT |- CONTRAGY 10 2008 PAGE °'|‘ PAGES

1 2
2. AMGHONENTAADFICATION N, 3 EFFECTIVE GATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG. HQ, 5 PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicadie)
000004 See Block 16C See Block 12
€. 188UED BY CODE [y ppe 7. ADMINISTERER BY (Wt Vet e 5) cobt [ ane
NASA/Langley Reasearch Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Bivd., Bldg. 11858 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1il9%5B
/8 128 M/S 126
Hampton VA 23681-~2199 Hampton VA 23681-2195
& NAME ANC ADDRES'S OF CONTRAGTOR o 28e¢ county. Siate and P Code) mumuo»mropsmmnmuo.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGO CA 52121-1522

x 1B HODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER MO,
[NNLOSAAOLE

(WNLOSAB41T

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Gooe |"'-"‘-""”~=°DE 08/12/2005

11, THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES 1O AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONE

. E17Thesb Darad s amencad a5 3l 10T in haim 14, The hoor and date Specifiad for rocelpt of Offers [\ 1is wivended, [T ot xdendod. L
. Offers must Scknowhoge rEchiot of Ihie amandment prior 12 Tha hour and dat 3peciad in the skcteSon or a5 amended, by one of the folowlog methods: (3) By tompieting -
M 8 and 15, 308 mioming cogies of the dment, (b} By acknowlodgiog recaipt of this deriett o Bach copy of e ofler Submitied; of (¢} By
sapirsio Wt or legram which inciudes & 0 e a0k FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT .
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OEFER. Wby e A
mwmmmmwmmoﬁtmsm Mdunnnmvbomwmmmorhnmpcvndwudummmm I

L Ol d H et E
mmmnsmmmmnm’mm et Increase $30,000.00 RN gy
PR: 4200201464 e a

3, THRS ITEM OWLY APPLIES TO SSODIRCATION OF CONTRASTORDERS, IT MOOIMES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCREED (3 ITEM 4. T

cHERKOME | A THIS CHANGE DRIER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Speciy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH t ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE COMTRACT TLLTL L
ORDER NG, (N ITEM 104, Lo

B. THE ABOVE NUMAERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHEADMNSTRATNEGHANGESM’!HW‘IMOM o
mﬂm’m wic) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42,103p) 4

B cmsmem&mwa«mm‘ 'Q PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: T T

0. OTHER [Sp0clly 108 Of MOONICHION 3R WAPOARY) e

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR 1984) Lo
E.MPORTANT:  Contmeior Plmnet,  Klisrsquiredtosion this 04 retom 1 copes ot ksuinp ofice. PRI
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODHRICATION (Drpamized by UCF section hasdings. inckakng solciationk Sebjoct matior wiskrs feasbie.) h

The purpose of this wodificaricn is to add $50,000 on CLIN 002 incremental funding and
change the contract administrator in accordance with the summary of changes.

Al) other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

a02 Funding for NNLOSAAQLB 221,603.00
Ingrementally Funded Amount: 3$50,000.00

Continned ...
Exzept s provided harein, o ke st 04nditions of 1he GOCUMENt reftrencadd in (e SA o 10A, 58 hivétofone changaed, ramiie Lnthevged snd i foll force and effect.

1MMAHDTMOFS&@~E§M«M 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of prinl)
Garat. Carmpl e |
8t. Co Contracts Mﬁﬂaﬁl/ bavid H. Jones

10, DATE SIGNED

A B-2t- 0‘7

15&&?{5 15C. DATE SIGNED 1BBUN|TEDW
: : _-#w D3t aqsert o 7

(g of pw o settrived M 2lgn} B! o ] —
HEN 7540-01-1528070 BETANDARD FORM M (REV, 10-53}
Frevious eciion unussbie Presceioed by GSA
.= - m———— - e ot e o e o e et e 2 i o a2 e _FAR!“ m,aw ———— e




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B

1.

;/j Fgiln
L L/

TASK ORDER: NNLOSABMT
Modification 4
Page 2 of 2
Summary of Changes

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAB41T is revised to read:
“CONTRACT FUNDING, {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(2) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is for NNLOSAB41T and
covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005 through August 15, 2007.

(b) An additionai amount of NI is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

.2, Contract adminstrat_ion is changed to the following:

Contract Administrator

Antheny S. Kram o . :
-Mail Stop (M/S):- Office of Procurement 126 Lo . WL
- Phone Number: (757) 864-2434 / Fax Number: (757) 864- 7709 : PR

E-Mail, Address Anthonys Kram@nasa gov I ' _ CIR

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER’VALUE | FUNDING

By wrn . g w

TASK © |~ TASKVALUE SUMMARY = TASK FUNDING SUMMARY 7.7 =~
" 'ORDER" [ ESTIMATE | ~ FIXED | TOTAL ESTIMATE FIXED "TOTAL | -

S U I R * N S RN © EUS PR S I
"DOCUMEN | ~ COST: *| ' FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF .2 |
oL T . | s e e .

BASIC ) '_$421 603 $200,000
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 3 - $421,603 $200,000
MOD 4 | $421603 $250,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 2005 through November 30, 2007,




N

AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT [0 CODE P"‘;"" °'|’ PAGES ,
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO., 5. PROJECT NQ. (ffapplicable)
000005 09/17/2007 See Schedule

&, {1SSUEG aY CODE LARC 7. ADMINISTERER BY (If other than Hom &} CODE !LARC

NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
M/5 126

Hampton VA 23681-21%89

NASA/Langley Research Center
95 Lengley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
M/5 126

Hampton VA 23681-213%

8. NAME AND ADGRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, strsel, caunty, Strfe and ZIF Coda)

BCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: .

102560 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGO CA 82121-1522

mEQA. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO.

9B, DATED (SEE f1EL T1)

x |10A MODIFICATION GF CONTRACTIORDER NO,
RNLOBAAQIB

NNLOSABALT
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM'TY)

CODE FACILITY CODE

TP D —
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENUMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

08/12/2005

L1The above numbered sollcitation is amended s ot forth in tem 14, The hour and date specifind for retaipt of Offors [Lils extended.  [“1ts not extendod.
Offers must acknowledge recalpt of this amendment prior to the hoyr and date specified in tha scficitation o 4s amended, by one of the following methods: (s} By somploting

tedging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (e} By

Items & god 15, and rtuming eaples of thw amendment; () By ack

separate jelfer or telegram which inciudes 2 reforence 1o the sofisitation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T0-BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR T0 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by
virtue of this amendnient you deslra 1o change ait offer already submittad, such change may be made by telegram or latler, provided each telagram or lelter makes

referel o the sollcitation and this amendmerit, and is roceived

PR 4200220880

. ing howr snd date specifind.
12. ACCOUNTENG AND APFROPRIATION DATA (i required) . Net Incresse: $40,000,00

3. THIS ITEN ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRAGTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 13,

T T B ONE Y IS CHANGE ORDER 8 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: {Speciy suthorty) THE GHANGES SETFORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT

ORDER NG, [N ITEM {0A:

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAST/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peying office,
appropriation dale, pie.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE ALITHORITY OF FAR 43.9063{b}. 6 ngesinpayne

C. THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |3 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D. GYHER (Speciy ipe of modiicalion and aulanty]

X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR 1984}

E.IMPORTANT:  Contracior &ilsnot,  [[llsrequined fo sign ihis dosument and rewim

©opies 10 tha issuing office.

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF soclion headings, including solicialionfoantract subjoct matter where fonsible.)

The purpose of this medificatison is to extend

the period of performance uptil 31 May 2008

and add $40,000.00 in incremental funding in accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanaed.

Exoopt a5 provided hereln, all torms and conditiorss of the document referenced in Rem 84 or 10A, as herotofors changed, remalns upchanged and In ful force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF BHGNER (7¥pa or prinf)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tyvpe or grin)

16C, DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERGR 15C. DATE SIGNED
T U 09/17/2007
{Sigrature of parson autharized fo sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORA 30 (REV, 10-33)
frescribed by GSA

Previous edition unysabla

FAR (48 CFR) 82.243



CONTRAGT: NNLO5SAAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB41T

Modification 05
Page 2 of 2
Summary of Changes

The period of performance is extended from 30 November 2007 to 31 May 2008 at the request of the
conlractor and at no additional cost to'the Government,

Incremental funding in the amount of $40,000.00 ( cost andiiijfee) is added to this task and
distributed In accordance with the surmmary chart below.

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as. previously incorporated in NNLOSAB41T is
revised {o read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852,232-81) (JUN 1990)

(@) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is SR This allctment is for this task and

covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005 through 31 December 2007,

(6) An additional amount of SN s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK QRDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMEN COST FEE GPFF COST FEE CPFF
T

BASIC $421,603 $200,000
MOD 1 _$421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 3 $421,603

MOD 4 $421,603 $250,000
MOD 5 $421,603 , $290,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 2005 through 31 May 2008.



Juak 10 ® S

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °'E PAGES ,
1

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, {if applicabio)

000006 See Block 16C 4200235547

6. [SSUED BY GODE |TARe 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than lom 6} CODE !LARC

‘NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center

8B langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 %B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B

M/5 126 M/3s 128

Hampton VA 236831-2199 Hampton VA 23681-2199

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF GONTRAGTOR (Na., stsei, tounty, Stale 4nd ZIF Code) (x) |9 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

S5CIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

Attn: RN 5. DATED (SEE TEM 77

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGC CA 92121-1522 - g?mgg*fg{fg" STy
NNLOSABR41T
{08, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
CODE I FAGILTPY CODE 08/12/2005

11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{¥The above numbered solititstion is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date spocified for racelpt of Offers [lis extended.  |_Jis not edonded,
Offars must acknowlodge recaipt of this amendment pricr (o the hour and date specified In the soficitation or ae amended, by ona of the fallowing melhods: (3) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (1) By atknowledging recelpt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted; or {¢) By
separate letter of Leleyam which Inchudes a teference 1o the solicilation and amendment numbers. FAHLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF GFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER. oy

virlue of this amendment you desire to changs an offer already submitted, stch change may be made by tek of letter, provided sach telegram or fetter makes
refererca to the solicitzfion and this amendment, and is received prior to the ing hour 2nd date spacifed.
12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requived} Net Increase: £67,000.00

PR 4200235547

13. THIS [YEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. I MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. &S BESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

SHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily sutherity) THE GHANGES SET EORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER |8 MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES such as changos in paying office,
appropagiion dato, oz} SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}. £ nges i payng

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF!

0. OTHER (Spetify type of modilication and authority)
X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION QOF FUNDS (APR 1984)

["}s required to sign this document and returrs g copies to the lssuing office.

E.{RPORTANT:  Contracior s not,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Orpanized by UGF $oction hoadings, Including soficitatienicontract subject mafler where foasibior
The purpose of this modification is to add funding in accordance with Cthe summary of

changes.

All terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided hercic, all lesmns and conditions of the document mierenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofare changed, varnains unchanged and in full force and effoct,

15A, NAME AND THLE OF SKSNER (Type cor prinl} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONYRACTING OFFICER (Type of prinl)
Anthony Kram

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UN “‘ SIE AMET 166, DAYE SIGNED
- 2P I 02701/2008
{Signatura of person authonized o sipn) {Signature of Carrratting Cificsn
NSN ¥540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previgus edition unusably Prescribod by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53,243



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOTB TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB41T
Modification 06
Page 2 of 2

Summary of Changes

1. Incremental funding in the amount of $67.00- added to this task. The total funded value is listed in
the chart below.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOSAB41T is
revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Gevernment to this Task Order is GNP This allotment is for this task and

covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005 through 15 April 2008.

(b) An additional amount of GEIJIINs obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee,
{End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMEN cosT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
T

BASIC 5421,603 $200,000 |
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 3 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 4 $421,603 $250,000
MOD 5 $421,603 $290,000
MOD & $421,603 $357,000

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 12, 20 through 31 May 2008.



O O

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT 1- CONTRACT D CovE PAGE D‘F PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICN/FURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. #if applicable)
000007 See Block 16C /A
. 1ISSUED BY CODE [T ARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i sther than Hem &) CODE |pARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Centex
8B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 98 Langley Blvd., Bidg. 11953
M/S 126 M/8 126
Hampton VA 23681-2199 Hampton VA 23681~2199
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (Na,, siraal, county, Stafe and 2P Gado} (x) [9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

Attn: W 55, DATED {5EE ITEM 17)

10260 CEMPUS POINT DR

AN -1 ‘
SAN DIEGO Ch 92121-1522 x |18A MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NG,
NNLOSAAQLRE
NNLOSABA LT
0B, DATED (SEEITEM 13)
cooE . IFAC:LWYGODE 08/12/2005
14, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO Aﬁﬁ DMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
L1Tho abave numbered salicitation is amended a5 5ot forth in Hem 14, The hour 2nd date spediffed for receipt of Offers [lis extended.  |™lis not extended,
Olfers tnust acknowladge recaipt of this smendmens prior to te hour #ad date specificd In the seliciation or 25 amancded, by ane of the followlng methods: (a} By completing
kems & and 15, 20d refurning capies of the amendment; (b} By acknewletiging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separgie lefter.or telogram which inciuttes o referance o the solieitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF DEEERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESIAT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifby
vitiue of this amendment you dosire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letier, provided each telegram or [elfer makos

roforance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is feeelved pror to the gpening hour and date ssecified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if roguired)

N/A

13, THIS B'EM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESGRIBED INITEM 14,

CHECK ONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
QRDER NO, IN ITEM 104,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office,
Apprapriation dats, efe.) SET FORTH iN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h),

rrr———

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specily tvpe of modification and autkonty}
X MUTUAL, AGREEMENT

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ldisnoL  iXlis renuired to sign isis document and retar 1 coples to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganizod by UCF soclion headings, including sokclalion/contract subject matler whers feasiblo,)

The purpose of this modifiecation is extend the period of performance at no cost in
accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Extept as provided herein, ai torms and candifions of the document referenced In Hem 94, of 10A, as heretofore whanged, remains unchanged and in it force and offect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type o7 prind] 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or prin)
Carla A Coombs, Sr. Contracts Representative Anthony Kram
155, CONT Fro;quFER R 15C. DATE SIGNED  UNITED ST B ar e 3 16C. DATE SIGNED
7

- LA~ 05-34-08 LA™ 05/29/2008
_ - ASKnatD of parson autliorized to 5GA) - - : : fSignatura of Conlracting Officen
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous ediion unusable , Progeribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53243



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOTE

1

AT e
L R

TASK ORDER: NNLOSAB41T
Modification 07
Page 2 of 2
Summary of Changes

The perlod of performance is extended from 31 May 2008 to 31 May 2009 at the Contractor's request and at
no additional cost to the Government, This no cost extension is due to scheduling delays with the MMS
mission. Consideration for this extension is not appropriate.

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOSAB41T is
tevised to read:

"CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1 990)

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is SRR This allotment is for this task and

covers the following estimated period of performance: August 12, 2005 through 15 Féebruary 2009,

{b} An additional amount of MMM s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
(End of Clause)”

All other terms and conditions remain Unehanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE { FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMEN COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
T
BASIC $421,603 $200,000
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 3 $421,603 $200,000
MQD 4 $421,603 $250,000
MOD 5 $421,603 $290,000
MOD & $421,603 $357 000
MOD 7 $421,603 $357,000

NOTE: Period of perform

for this ta

rder is August 12, 2005 throll




) ' )

JUN B> 2083 B39:46 FR OP SD 57 B4 9774 TO 98274858 P.B1-82

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT * CONTRAGT 2 CODE FAGE °’i PaGES
- 1 2

2. AMENCMENT/MODIFICATICH NO, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i appticobic)
aQooos 06/02/2009
B. ISSUED BY CODE |TLARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if ottie than ftgm 6} GODE [LARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NRSA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Elvd,, Rldyg. 1195B 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1135B
M/S 126 M/8 126
Hampton VA 23681-~219% Hempton VA 23681-2189
8 NAME AND AOCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (0., Aver, counly, State aond ZiF Gode) (x) [P AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS TNTL CORP

atcn: i 8. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
10260 caMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIZGO CA 92121-1322 % | 104, MODIFICATION OF GONTRAGTIORDER NO.

NNLOSA®ROLR
NNLOSABALT
108, DATED (SEE fTEM 13)
TODE FALCILIVY CODE 08/12/2005
17, THiG ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDNMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
i 1'The abova numbsared solicitation is amended as ol ferh in ftem 14, The howr and date speciipd for raceipt of Offars i lis exonded,  [Dis not extended.
Dlars mugl Ssknowledge naceipt of this amandmert peior Lo the hour and dete speefied in tha solictation or as smended, by e of the fallewing methots: (5) By compicting
Items 8 andt 35, sl returning copias of ihe amendment; () By acknewietiging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the cifer supmittad; ar () By

separate Kiter ar telegram whish inciudes a referance to tho soliitation and amendment nwniers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR YHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [ by
virfue of this amendment you tesire to change an qffor already submilted, such change may bo made by telageam of letter, provided aach telagrarm of (Bller makes

refarence to the solisitation and this smendment, snd i recaived piior 16 tha opening hour and dabe apadified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APEROPRIATION DATA, (If raquired)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/GRDER NQ, AS DESGRIBED IN ITEM 14,

SHEGK ONE | A THIS CHANGE DRDER 15 1SSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specity avtkority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN IYE8 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. 1N 7TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMEERED CONTRACT/ORDER 16 MOQIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS‘FRATIVE CHANGES (sueh as chonges In paying oifice,
oppropridien date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43,102(b}. & gos In payieg

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Speciy lype of modification and aulhority
X Mutual Agrezeméent

E.IMPORTANY:  Canlractor fihsnat, [ |lis raquired 16 sign this documant and retuin D copins o the gsuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION GF AMENSMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF section haadinge, including soichalionfcantrac! subjec! matier where feasivie.)

1. The purpose of this no cost modification iz to extend the Period of Performance from 31
May 2009 to 31 May 2010,

2. All other terms and conditions remair unchanged.

Excopt o5 providad herain, alf torms ang condiipns of the documant referanced In ltom 94 or 10A, us heretoford thangsd. remains unchanged ard in full force and gffeet,

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T¥pF o ptinl) 1A, NAME AND TETLE GF CONTRAGTING OFFICER {Typ8 or print)

Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager ¢[Fom1d King
: 16C. DAJE SIGNED
b[2]"]

/g) TRACTWDFF@{C:A,‘\ &B 15C, DATE SIGNED 1G6E.
ATW\ lm‘& Gl3 O(f &
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 20 hEV. 10-83)

fSngrwwa of parson authodzed to ggn)
Pravious pdition unusabla Frescribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



JUN U 2uus udig¢ iR Ui-“,(-"-*j 757 864 9774 TO 9-5‘374858 F.a8z2-82
i i

1,

",

CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B TASK ORDER: NNLO5AB41T
Modification 08
Page 2 of 2

Summary of Changes

1. The period of performance is extended from 31 May 2009 to 31 May 2010 at the Contractor’s request and at
no additional cost to the Government, This no cost extension is due to scheduling delays with the MMS
mission. Consideration for this extension is not appropriate.

2. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE | FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER [ ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT CcOsT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC ' ' $421,603 ' $200,000
MOD 1 $421,603 $200,000
MOD 2 " $421,603 $200,000
MOD 3 $421,603 _ $200,000
MOD 4 - $421,603 $250,000
MOD 5 $421,603 $290,000
MOD 6 $421,803 $357,000
MOD 7 $421,803 $357.000
| MOD 8 $421,603 | $357,000

NOTE: Peried of performance for this task order is 12 Aug 2005 through 31 May 2010.

*k TOTAL PAGE.B2 sk«





